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MDCR HHA 2
Medicare Home Health Agencies: Persons with Utilization, Total Visits, Total Episodes, and Total Program Payments for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, 

by Demographic Characteristics and Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment Status, Calendar Year 2017 
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Total 38,667,830 3,392,931 104,825,686 100.0 30.90 2,711 6,316,475 16.60 1.86 163 $17,830,843,716 100.0 $170 $2,823 $5,255 $461

                                

Age                                 

Under 65 Years 6,196,934 395,122 12,385,227 11.8 31.35 1,999 809,749 15.30 2.05 131 $2,059,879,473 11.6 $166 $2,544 $5,213 $332

65 Years and Over 32,470,896 2,997,809 92,440,459 88.2 30.84 2,847 5,506,726 16.79 1.84 170 15,770,964,244 88.4 171 2,864 5,261 486

                                

Under 18 Years † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † †
18-24 Years † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † †
25-34 Years 495,099 12,065 337,121 0.3 27.94 681 24,680 13.66 2.05 50 59,099,116 0.3 175 2,395 4,898 119

35-44 Years 879,391 34,397 1,031,834 1.0 30.00 1,173 72,273 14.28 2.10 82 174,819,360 1.0 169 2,419 5,082 199

45-54 Years 1,644,413 97,132 3,019,630 2.9 31.09 1,836 201,548 14.98 2.07 123 501,927,158 2.8 166 2,490 5,167 305

55-64 Years 3,091,971 250,160 7,961,894 7.6 31.83 2,575 508,774 15.65 2.03 165 1,317,848,099 7.4 166 2,590 5,268 426

65-74 Years 18,704,170 913,983 24,819,660 23.7 27.16 1,327 1,582,923 15.68 1.73 85 4,350,215,720 24.4 175 2,748 4,760 233

75-84 Years 9,341,451 1,062,751 32,804,258 31.3 30.87 3,512 1,943,579 16.88 1.83 208 5,573,125,034 31.3 170 2,867 5,244 597

85-94 Years 3,880,236 882,186 29,950,176 28.6 33.95 7,719 1,701,951 17.60 1.93 439 5,028,929,026 28.2 168 2,955 5,701 1,296

95 Years or Over 545,039 138,889 4,866,365 4.6 35.04 8,928 278,273 17.49 2.00 511 818,694,464 4.6 168 2,942 5,895 1,502

                                

Sex                                 

Male 18,055,030 1,323,335 39,644,287 37.8 29.96 2,196 2,426,609 16.34 1.83 134 $6,747,083,990 37.8 $170 $2,780 $5,099 $374

Female 20,612,799 2,069,596 65,181,399 62.2 31.49 3,162 3,889,866 16.76 1.88 189 11,083,759,726 62.2 170 2,849 5,356 538

                                

Race                                 

Non-Hispanic White 29,880,103 2,627,761 78,577,284 75.0 29.90 2,630 4,715,310 16.66 1.79 158 $13,437,460,277 75.4 $171 $2,850 $5,114 $450

Black (or African American) 3,738,098 397,189 13,613,833 13.0 34.28 3,642 846,737 16.08 2.13 227 2,249,815,430 12.6 165 2,657 5,664 602

Asian/Pacific Islander 1,165,421 77,328 2,147,828 2.0 27.78 1,843 138,965 15.46 1.80 119 442,699,049 2.5 206 3,186 5,725 380

Hispanic 2,617,359 229,106 8,654,783 8.3 37.78 3,307 500,671 17.29 2.19 191 1,373,666,057 7.7 159 2,744 5,996 525

American Indian/Alaska Native 228,621 15,597 557,294 0.5 35.73 2,438 35,698 15.61 2.29 156 86,403,458 0.5 155 2,420 5,540 378

Other 362,145 21,370 645,690 0.6 30.21 1,783 38,578 16.74 1.81 107 119,065,117 0.7 184 3,086 5,572 329

Unknown 676,082 24,580 628,974 0.6 25.59 930 40,516 15.52 1.65 60 121,734,329 0.7 194 3,005 4,953 180

                                

Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment 
(MME) Status                                 

MME 6,889,547 981,318 34,729,415 33.1 35.39 5,041 2,121,543 16.37 2.16 308 $5,741,495,986 32.2 $165 $2,706 $5,851 $833

Non-MME 31,778,283 2,411,613 70,096,271 66.9 29.07 2,206 4,194,932 16.71 1.74 132 12,089,347,730 67.8 172 2,882 5,013 380

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

1A home health episode generally includes a 60-day period of care.

NOTES:  The utilization and expenditure data in this table are from home health Part A and Part B claims.  The enrollment counts and calculated 'per enrollee' rates are based on Original Medicare beneficiaries with Part A and/or Part B coverage.

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.
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